3.4 Emergency (Same Day) Delivery includes: Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel, Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Winter 
Blend (November 1st through April 1st), and #2 heating oil fuel for various locations for HCPS 
which must be available twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days a year.  

3.5 Maintain communication with the HCPS Building Manager of Operations as all decisions to be 

made on this contract must be through this department.  

3.6 The minimum specifications for all fuel oil delivered under this Contract shall comply with all

[...]

4.2.2 Response time by Awarded Bidder for regular service calls shall not exceed more than 

twenty-four (24) hours from when request is made by HCPS.  

4.3 Emergency (Same Day) Deliveries  

4.3.1 Emergency (same day) deliveries shall be provided on a twenty-four (24) hour, seven (7) 
days a week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year basis which includes Saturdays, 
Sundays, and holidays.  

4.3.2 Response time for same day service calls shall be within two (2) hours of notification by 

HCPS when the request for emergency service is placed.  

4.3.3 The cost of same day service delivery shall be stated per hour/plus cost of fuel.